1-31-92

100962151

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the a	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ics):
BCR, Inc.	Name: Arterial Vascular Engineering, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address: 3576 Unocal Place Santa Rosa, CA 95403 □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association
3. Nature of Conveyance: Sconfirmatory Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Change	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	Depresentative designation is attached □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: January 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	U.S. REGISTRATION NO. 915,153 U.S. REGISTRATION NO. 1,132,644
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Roberta S. Bren OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
OSMMN Ref: 9871/0003/35SD	Deposit account number:15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Roberta S. Bren Name of Person Signing Signature	January 5, 1999 Date
6/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000167 915153 Total number	r of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 pages & check
C:481 40.00 CP C:462MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 25.00 CP	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, by and between BCR, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Arterial Vascular Engineering, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3576 Unocal Place, Santa Rosa, California 95403 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WITNESSETH: WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the trademark USCI and U.S. Registration No. 915,153 dated June 15, 1971 for USCI, and U.S. Registration No. 1,132,644 dated April 8, 1980 for USCI and Design; WHEREAS, Assignee was desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in the trademark USCI and U.S. Registration No. 915,153 dated June 15, 1971 for USCI, and U.S. Registration No. 1,132,644 dated April 8, 1980 for USCI and Design, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark;

WHEREAS, on or about October 1, 1998, Assignor did assign to Assignee any and all right, title and interest Assignor had in and to the trademark USCI, together with U.S. Registration Nos. 915,153 for USCI and 1,132,644 for USCI and Design and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby reaffirm and re-ratify the Assignment of the trademark USCI and U.S. Registration Nos. 915,153 for USCI and 1,132,644 for USCI and Design together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark., as of October 1, 1998, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, whenever requested, but without cost to itself, execute any and all papers that may be reasonably necessary to enable Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees or assigns to secure and record title to said trademark and trade name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment this 26th day of January, 1999.

By:

Edward J. Jones

Title: President

Date: January 26, 1999

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/05/1999 REEL: 1851 FRAME: 0813